
CCDEH Membership

Region I First Last Email Phone

1 Butte Elaine McSpadden emcspadden@buttecounty.net 530-552-3865

2 Colusa Kuljeet Mundi Kuljeet.Mundi@countyofcolusa.com 530-458-0320

3 Del Norte Houawa Moua hmoua@co.del-norte.ca.us 707-465-0426

4 El Dorado Jeffrey Warren jeffrey.warren@edcgov.us 530-621-7628

5 Glenn Kevin Backus kbackus@countyofglenn.net 530-934-6102

6 Humboldt Mario Kalson mkalson@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-268-2204

7 Lake Craig Wetherbee craig.wetherbee@lakecountyca.gov 707-263-1164

8 Lassen Sara Chandler schandler@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8528

9 Mendocino County Marlayna Duley bourbonm@mendocinocounty.org 707-234-6635

10 Modoc Chris Murray chrismurray@co.modoc.ca.us 530-233-6350

11 Napa Stacey Harrington stacey.harrington@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4525

12 Nevada Amy Irani amy.irani@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1464

13 Placer Jason Phillippe jphillippe@placer.ca.gov 530-745-2341

14 Plumas Rob Robinette robrobinette@countyofplumas.com 530-283-6593

15 Shasta Jim Whittle jwhittle@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-5787

16 Sierra Elizabeth Morgan emorgan@sierracounty.ca.gov 530-993-6716

17 Siskiyou Rick Dean rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-2113

18 Sutter Jeff Williams jwilliams@co.sutter.ca.us 530-822-7400

19 Tehama Tia Branton tbranton@co.tehama.ca.us 530-527-8020

20 Trinity Kristalynne Anderson kanderson@trinitycounty.org 530-623-1459

21 Yolo April Meneghetti april.meneghetti@yolocounty.org 530-666-8597

22 Yuba Clark Pickell cpickell@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-7523

Region II

23 Alameda Ronald Browder ronald.browder@acgov.org 510-567-6777

24 City of Bekeley Ron Torres rotorres@cityofberkeley.info 510-981-5261

25 Contra Costa Kristian Lucas kristian.lucas@cchealth.org 925-608-5573

26 Marin Greg Pirie GPirie@marincounty.org 415-473-6914

27 Monterey Ricardo Encarnacion encarnacionr@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4542

28 Sacramento Jennea Monasterio monasterioj@saccounty.net 916-876-8890

29 San Benito Darryl Wong dwong@cosb.us 831-636-4035

30 San Francisco Patrick Fosdahl patrick.fosdahl@sfdph.org 415-252-3904
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31 San Mateo Heather Forshey hforshey@smcgov.org 650-372-6244

32 Santa Clara Marilyn Underwood, Ph.D. marilyn.underwood@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-1976

33 Santa Cruz Andrew Strader andrew.strader@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-2022

34 Solano Trey Strickland esstrickland@solanocounty.com 707-784-3308

35 Sonoma Christine Sosko christine.sosko@sonoma-county.org 707-565-6521

Region III

36 Alpine Dennis Lampson dlampson@alpinecountyca.gov 530-694-2146

37 Amador 209-223-6678

38 Calaveras Lisa Medina Lmedina@calaverascounty.gov 209-754-6744

39 Fresno Vince Mendes vmendes@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-4539

40 Inyo Jerry Oser joser@inyocounty.us 760-878-8485

41 Kern Jeffrey Marshall marshallj@kerncounty.com 661-862-8775

42 Kings Troy Hommerding Troy.Hommerding@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2627

43 Madera Dexter Marr dmarr@maderacounty.com 559-675-7823

44 Mariposa Kerri Gibbons kgibbons@mariposacounty.org 209-966-2220

45 Merced Amanda Duran amanda.duran@countyofmerced.com 209-381-1084

46 Mono Louis Molina lmolina@mono.ca.gov 760-932-5588

47 San Joaquin Jesse Kang jkang@sjgov.org 209-468-3420

48 San Luis Obispo Peter Hague phague@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5554

49 Santa Barbara Lars Seifert lars.seifert@sbcphd.org 805-896-4449

50 Stanislaus Robert Kostlivy rkostlivy@envres.org 209-525-6700

51 Tulare Nilsa Gonzalez ngonzale@tularecounty.ca.gov 559-624-7400

52 Tuolumne Debbie Larson dlarson@co.tuolumne.ca.us 209-533-5694 

Region IV

53 Imperial Jeff Lamoure jefflamoure@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-1888

54 City of Long Beach Judeth Luong judeth.luong@longbeach.gov 562-570-4104

55 Los Angeles Liza Frias LFrias@ph.lacounty.gov 626-430-5374

56 Orange Darwin Cheng dcheng@ochca.com 714-936-4346

57 City of Pasadena Rachel Janbek rjanbek@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6067

58 Riverside Jeffrey Johnson JeffJohnson@rivco.org 951-358-5055

59 San Bernardino Adela Evans Adela.Evans@dph.sbcounty.gov 800-442-2283

60 San Diego Heather Buonomo heather.buonomo@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6851
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61 Ventura Charles Genkel charles.genkel@ventura.org 805-654-2818

62 City of Vernon Freddie Agyin FAgyin@ci.vernon.ca.us 323-583-8811

Associate Members 2023-2024

63 Alameda County Jaqueline Greenwood jackie.greenwood@acgov.org 510-567-6745

64 Alameda County Jane Auyeung jane.auyeung@acgov.org 510-567-6768

65 Butte County Nikolay Ostrovskiy nostrovskiy@buttecounty.net 530-552-3869

66 Calaveras County Hany Benjamin HBenjamin@calaverascounty.gov 760-887-7011

67 Contra Costa County Veronica Burell veronica.burell@cchealth.org 925-608-5555

68 Contra Costa County Vanessa Cordier vanessa.cordier@cchealth.org 925-608-5531

69 Contra Costa County Michele DiMaggio michele.dimaggio@cchealth.org 925-608-5534

70 Contra Costa County Tim Kraus tim.kraus@cchealth.org 925-608-5549

71 Contra Costa County Roberto Rodriquez roberto.rodriguez@cchealth.org 925-608-5561

72 Contra Costa County John Wiggins john.wiggins@cchealth.org 925-608-5570

73 El Dorado County Mark Moss mark.moss@edcgov.us 530-621-7665

74 Kern County Brynn Carrigan brynn@kerncounty.com 661-868-0299

75 Kern County Bilal Korin korinb@kerncounty.com 661-862-8730

76 Kern County Amy Rutledge rutledgea@kerncounty.com 661-868-0300

77 Kern County Brody Saleen saleenb@kerncounty.com 661-862-8716

78 City of Long Beach Ziad Askar ziad.askar@longbeach.gov 562-570-4132

79 City of Long Beach Mozhgan Mofidi Mozhgan.Mofidi@longbeach.gov 562-570-4117

80 LA County Fire Mario Tresierras mario.tresierras@fire.lacounty.gov 323-890-4042

81 Los Angeles County Scott Abbott sabbott@ph.lacounty.gov 626-430-5260

82 Los Angeles County Charlene Contreras chcontreras@ph.lacounty.gov 213-268-4205

83 Los Angeles County James Dragan jdragan@ph.lacounty.gov 626-430-5210

84 Los Angeles County Gary Hirschtick ghirschtick@ph.lacounty.gov 626-430-5438

85 Los Angeles County Brenda J Lopez brlopez@ph.lacounty.gov 626-430-5210

86 Marin County Shannon Bell sbell@marincounty.org 415-473-6709

87 Marin County Tara Erfani terfani@marincounty.org 415-473-6917

88 Mendocino County David Jensen djensen@mcn.org 707-326-8815

89 Mendocino County Kirk Ford fordk@mendocinocounty.org 707-234-6640

90 Merced County Loreina Childress loreina.childress@countyofmerced.com 209-381-1076

91 Merced County Melissa Palomino melissa.palomino@countyofmerced.com 209-381-1093
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92 Monterey County Marni Flagg flaggMM@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-8979

93 Napa County Peter Ex peter.ex@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4419

94 Napa County Brittany Urquhart brittany.urquhart@countyofnapa.org 707-251-1074

95 Napa County Kim Withrow kim.withrow@countyofnapa.org 707-251-1075

96 Nevada County David Huff david.huff@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1767

97 Nevada County Catrie Levenson catrie.levenson@nevadacountyca.gov 530-265-1753

98 Nevada County Randall Yun randall.yun@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1449

99 Orange County Bao-An Huynh bhuynh@ochca.com 714-433-6012

100 Orange County Christine Lane clane@ochca.com 714-640-9693

101 Orange County Eileen Kirtley ekirtley@ochca.com 714-433-6051

102 Orange County Lauren Robinson lrobinson@ochca.com 714-433-6011

103 Orange County Shruthie Sill ssill@ochca.com 714-292-7832

104 City of Pasadena Chaz Harrison charrison@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6066

105 City of Pasadena Elizabeth Taylor etaylor@cityofpasadena.net 626-744-6139

106 Placer County Craig Paul cpaul@placer.ca.gov 530-889-7173

107 Placer County West Bourgault wbourgau@placer.ca.gov 530-745-2357

108 Riverside County Brent Casey bcasey@rivco.org 951-358-5454

109 Riverside County Kristin Lorge klorge@rivco.org 951-358-5316

110 Riverside County Steve Horn shorn@rivco.org 951-358-5172

111 Sacramento County Roberto Duncan duncanrob@saccounty.net 916-875-8478

112 Sacramento County Megan Floyd floydm@saccounty.net 916-591-0082

113 Sacramento County Rolando Villareal villarealr@saccounty.net 916-875-8409

114 San Bernardino County David Alaniz david.alaniz@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-5157

115 San Bernardino County Joshua Dugas joshua.dugas@dph.sbcounty.gov 800-442-2283

116 San Bernardino County Jennifer Osorio jennifer.osorio@dph.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9146

117 San Diego County Joann Lee joann.lee@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6792

118 San Diego County John-Ross Glueck john-ross.glueck@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6932

119 San Diego County Amy Harbert amy.harbert@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6672

120 San Diego County Colleen Hines colleen.hines@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6874

121 San Diego County Ryan Johnson ryan.johnson@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-694-3535

122 San Diego County Michael Mnatsakanian michael.mnatsakanian@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6794

123 San Francisco City & County Jen Callewaert jennifer.callewaert@sfdph.org 415-252-3971
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124 San Joaquin County Muniappa Naidu mnaidu@sjgov.org 209-468-3439

125 San Luis Obispo County Linnea Chandler lchandler@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-4917

126 San Luis Obispo County Jeremiah Damery jdamery@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5548

127 San Luis Obispo County Leslie Terry lterry@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-5553

128 San Mateo County Helen Godinez hgodinez@smcgov.org 650-207-1959

129 San Mateo County Deepa Dillikar ddillikar@smcgov.org 650-372-6270

130 San Mateo County Charles Ice cice@smcgov.org 650-399-6911

131 San Mateo County Liliana Mejia lmejia@smcgov.org 650-339-9791

132 San Mateo County Ngai Wong nwong@smcgov.org 650-339-9098

133 San Mateo County Greg Smith gjsmith@smcgov.org 650-372-6279

134 San Mateo County Marjorie Terrell mterrell@smcgov.org 650-339-9502

135 San Mateo County Erin Thomas ethomas@smcgov.org 650-464-7200

136 San Mateo County Waymond Wong wwong@smcgov.org 650-372-6248

137 Santa Barbara County Jason Johnston jason.johnston@sbcphd.org 805-346-7348

138 Santa Barbara County Kathleen Cardiel kcardiel@sbcphd.org 805-346-8462

139 Santa Clara County Michael Balliet michael.balliet@phd.sccgov.org 408-792-5078

140 Santa Clara County Darius Haghighi darius.haghighi@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-3468

141 Santa Clara County Aaron Ho aaron.ho@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-1928

142 Santa Clara County Monica Huato monica.huato@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-3449

143 Santa Clara County Suzanne Lew suzanne.lew@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-3461

144 Santa Clara County Priscilla Mark Priscilla.mark@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-3433

145 Santa Clara County Jonathan Rubingh jonathan.rubingh@cep.sccgov.org 408-918-4787

146 Santa Clara County Beatrice Santiago beatrice.santiago@deh.sccgov.org 408-918-4725

147 Santa Cruz County Heather Reynolds heather.reynolds@santacruzcountyca.gov 831-454-2748

148 Santa Cruz County Sierra Ryan sierra.ryan@santacruzcountyca.gov 831-332-7975

149 Santa Cruz County Olga Zuniga olga.zuniga@santacruzcountyca.gov 831-454-2762

150 Solano County Christopher Ambrose csambrose@solanocounty.com 707-784-3315

151 Solano County Jeffrey Bell jbell@solanocounty.com 707-784-3302

152 Solano County Jahniah McGill jamcgill@solanocounty.com 707-784-6765

153 Solano County Terry Schmidtbauer tschmidtbauer@solanocounty.com 707-784-3157

154 Sonoma County Leslye Choate leslye.choate@sonoma-county.org 707-565-6546

155 Sonoma County Darla Pimlott darla.pimlott@sonoma-county.org 707-565-1680
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156 Stanislaus County Mandip Dhillon mdhillon@envres.org 209-525-6760

157 Stanislaus County/CUPA Forum Alvin Lal alal@envres.org 209-525-6793

158 Stanislaus County Janis Mein jmein@envres.org 209-525-6792

159 Stanislaus County Karl Quinn kquinn@envres.org 209-525-6757

160 Tulare County Jesus Gaona jgaona@tularecounty.ca.gov 559-624-7400

161 Tulare County Jessica Gocke jgocke@tularecounty.ca.gov 559-624-7400

162 Tulare County Keith Jahnke kjahnke@tularecounty.ca.gov 559-624-7400

163 Tulare County Sonia Carranza scarranza@tularecounty.ca.gov 559-624-7400

164 UC Santa Barbara Ali Aghayan ali.aghayan@ehs.ucsb.edu 805-893-8533

165 Ventura County Graciela Garcia Graciela.garcia@ventura.org 805-654-2477

166 Vernon, City of Veronica Petrosyan vpetrosyan@ci.vernon.ca.us 323-583-8811

167 Yolo County Michelle Bilodeau michelle.bilodeau@yolocounty.org 530-666-8605

168 Yolo County Moushumi Hasan Moushumi.hasan@yolocounty.org 530-666-8646

169 Yolo County Jianmin Huang jianmin.huang@yolocounty.org 530-666-8585

170 Yolo County Leslie Lindbo leslie.lindbo@yolocounty.org 530-666-8597

171 Yuba County Gary Cantwell gcantwell@co.yuba.ca.us 530-749-7526

Other Types of Memberships:

Consultant/Organization

172 Public Health Institute Tracey Delaney tdelaney@phi.org 619-722-3403

Government or Academic

173 CDPH Hoa Tan hoa.tan@cdph.ca.gov 530-760-5863

174 CDPH Sauda Yerabati sauda.yerabati@cdph.ca.gov 530-564-2982

175 CDPH Dr. Mark Starr mark.starr@cdph.ca.gov 916-445-0275

176 CalEPA Jason Boetzer jason.boetzer@calepa.ca.gov 916-327-9558
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